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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT —continued.
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VOTE No. 13—DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE—
continued.

Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners.

CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Fees and expenses on inquests
Payment of jurors
Witnesses’ expenses

Total—Subdivision No. IV

Subdivision No. V.—Justice : Miscellaneous Services.

CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Allowances to officers tempomrily performing special
or higher duties

Allowances to officers &ct,mﬂr as clerks to Llcensmg
Committees, inciuding refunds to officers in respect
of reductions on account of classification .

Advertising, purchase of books, periodicals, copymg
apparatus, and requisites therefor

Amount required to make good moneys stolen from
the office of the Clerk of Court, Reefton

Compassionate allowance to widow of late W. Kerr,
Stipendiary Magistrate, Napier

Compassionate allowance to widow of the late B. B.
Welsh, Assistant Bailiff ...

Compensa,tlon to Oliver Noakes in full pa.yment of all
claims in respect to alleged wrongful imprisonment

Contribution towards cost of monument to Hon. Wi
Pere

Contribution towards salary o Analyst at Auckland

Expenses under the Juries Act, 1908

Expenses under the Reforma,tory Institutions Act

1909
Temporary Clerical and other Assistance on account
of Officers on Military Service— &
Clerks, Bailiffs, and Messengers 2,600
Interpreters . 70

Audit Office—for inspection of accounts

Fidelity-guarantee premiums

PFuel, light, water, cleaning, freight, ca,rtage, office
equipment, and maintenance of Court grounds and
offices

Legal expenses

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

Printing and stationery .

Proportion of cost of administering l1censmg laws in
distriets where the Counties Act is not in operation

Refund of fines

Remuneration to Ma,glsnra.tes Tor extra duties durmg
war period

Telephones

Travelling allowances and expenses

Travelling - expenses of officers attendmg Public
Service Appeal Board

Typewriters

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

Less recoveries
Total—Subdivision No V
Torar—Vore No. 13

1919-20.

3,000
300
200

3,500

21,479

800

170
100

19
350
180
100
320

50
800

4,500

2,670
1,500
350
2,750
50
2,500
2,500

50
50

350
900
100

20
150

150

400
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