Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number of Officers in each Class.	Item.	VOTE No. 13—DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE— continued. Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners.	1919–20.	
1919–20.			£	£
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
	20	Fees and expenses on inquests	3,000	
	21	Payment of jurors	300	
	22	Witnesses' expenses	200	
		Total—Subdivision No. IV		3,50
		Subdivision No. V.—Justice: Miscellaneous Services.		
	. 00	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
	23	Allowances to officers temporarily performing special	800	
	24	or higher duties Allowances to officers acting as clerks to Licensing	300	
	∆ 4	Committees, including refunds to officers in respect	1	
		of reductions on account of classification	170	
	25	Advertising, purchase of books, periodicals, copying	_, _	
		apparatus, and requisites therefor	100	
	26	Amount required to make good moneys stolen from		
		the office of the Clerk of Court, Reefton	19	
	27	Compassionate allowance to widow of late W. Kerr,	250	
	00	Stipendiary Magistrate, Napier	350	
	28	Compassionate allowance to widow of the late B. B.	180	
	00	Welsh, Assistant Bailiff	100	
	29	Compensation to Oliver Noakes in full payment of all claims in respect to alleged wrongful imprisonment	100	
	30	Contribution towards cost of monument to Hon. Wi	100	
	30	Pere	320	
	31	Contribution towards salary of Analyst at Auckland	50	
	32	Expenses under the Juries Act, 1908	800	
	33	Expenses under the Reformatory Institutions Act,		
		1909	4,500	
		Temporary Clerical and other Assistance on account		
		of Officers on Military Service—		
	34	Clerks, Bailiffs, and Messengers 2,600	Ĭ	
	35	Interpreters 70	0.070	
	0.0	A-1:4 Off Annian advanta	2,670	
	36 37	Audit Office—for inspection of accounts	$\frac{1,500}{350}$	
	38	Fidelity-guarantee premiums Fuel, light, water, cleaning, freight, cartage, office	300	
	90	equipment, and maintenance of Court grounds and		
	-	offices	2,750	
	39	Legal expenses	50	
	40	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	2,500	
	41	Printing and stationery	2,500	
	42	Proportion of cost of administering licensing laws in	~~	
	ا ا	districts where the Counties Act is not in operation	50	
	43	Refund of fines	50	
	44	Remuneration to Magistrates for extra duties during	350	
	45	war period	900	
	46	Telephones Travelling allowances and expenses	100	
	47	Travelling - expenses of officers attending Public	100	
	- 1	Service Appeal Board	20	
	48	Typewriters	150	
	49	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	150	
		Less recoveries	$21,479 \\ 400$	
		mand Coldininia No. 17		21,079
	1	Total—Vote No. 13		34,82